Ulster County Legislature



Law Enforcement and Public Safety Committee

Meeting Agenda April 2, 2025 at 5:00 PM

Legislative Chambers, 6th Floor County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Gina Hansut, Chair Chris Hewitt, Deputy Chair Debra Clinton Aaron Levine Joseph Maloney Greg McCollough Richard Walls

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the March 5, 2025 Regular Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for April 15, 2025 Legislative Session:

- 1) **Resolution No. 102** Establishing A Policy To Fund, Facilitate, Perpetuate And Support The Augmentation And Operation Of Local Emergency Medical Services (EMS) In and For The County Of Ulster
- 2) Resolution No. 156 Amending The 2025 Ulster County Budget To Provide Funding For Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Ulster County Department Of Emergency Communications/Emergency Management
- 3) **Resolution No. 157** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Intermunicipal Agreement With The Town Of Gardiner For The Purposes Of A Supplemental Emergency Medical Services System Department Of Emergency Communications/Emergency Management
- 4) **Resolution No. 158** Amending The 2025 Ulster County Operating Budget Establishing Capital Project No. 728 Emergency Medical Services Equipment Amending The 2025 Capital Fund Budget Department Of Emergency Communications/Emergency Management
- 5) **Resolution No. 159** Amending Capital Project No. 607 Government Operations Center– Amending The 2025 Operating Budget Amending The 2025 Capital Fund Budget Department Of Public Works (Buildings & Grounds)

- 6) **Resolution No. 160** Authorizing the Chair of the Ulster County Legislature to Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services For Participation In The 2024 Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP) Operations Grant, Amending The 2025 Operational Budget Department Of Emergency Communications/Emergency Management
- 7) **Resolution No. 161 -** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services For Participation In The 2024 Statewide Interoperable Communications Grant Department Of Emergency Communications/Emergency Management
- 8) Resolution No. 162 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The Federal Emergency Management Agency Integrated Public Alert And Warning System (IPAWS) Program Management Office Department Of Emergency Communications/Emergency Management
- 9) **Resolution No. 163** Authorizing the Chair of the Ulster County Legislature to Execute an Agreement With The Walker Valley Chemical Engine Company No. 1 Department Of Emergency Communications/Emergency Management
- 10) **Resolution No. 164** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Memorandum Of Understanding, With The City Of Kingston Department Of Emergency Communications/Emergency Management
- 11) **Resolution No. 165 -** Calling On The New York State Legislature And Governor To Repeal The New York State Humane Alternatives To Long-Term Solitary Confinement (HALT) Act
- 12) **Resolution No. 166** Amending The 2025 Ulster County Operating Budget Amending Capital Project No. 706 Ulster County Jail Equipment Replacement Amending The 2025 Capital Fund Budget Ulster County Sheriff
- 13) **Resolution No. 167** Amending The 2025 Ulster County Operating Budget Amending The 2025-2030 Capital Improvement Program Amending Capital Project No. 710 Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement Equipment Amending The 2025 Capital Fund Budget Ulster County Sheriff
- 14) Resolution No. 168 Amending The 2025 Ulster County Operating Budget Establishing Capital Project No. 729 – Amending The 2025-2030 Capital Improvement Program – Axon Tasers, Amending The 2025 Capital Fund Budget – Ulster County Sheriff
- 15) **Resolution No. 169** Amending The 2025 Ulster County Operational Budget Amending The 2025-2030 Capital Improvement Program Establishing Capital Project No. 730 Navigation Boat Amending The 2025 Capital Fund Budget Ulster County Sheriff
- 16) Resolution No. 170 Amending The 2025 Ulster County Operating Budget Amending The 2025-2030 Capital Improvement Program Establishing Capital Project No. 731 Vesta 911 Upgrade Amending The 2025 Capital Fund Budget Ulster County Sheriff
- 17) **Resolution No. 171** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Amended Agreement With The New York State Department Of Corrections And Community Supervision (DOCCS) To Provide A Parolee Hearing Room Within The Sheriff's Office Ulster County Sheriff

- 18) **Resolution No. 172** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$5,000.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Black Creek Integrated Systems Corp. Ulster County Sheriff
- 19) **Resolution No. 173** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$13,628.37, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Visual Computer Solutions Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- 20) **Resolution No. 174 -** Amending The 2025 Ulster County Budget to Accept Additional Funding From The New York State Office Of Children And Family Services Department Of Probation
- 21) **Resolution No. 175** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Legal Services Of The Hudson Valley Department Of Probation
- 22) **Resolution No. 176** Amending The 2025 Ulster County Budget Related To Allocations Of Aid To Prosecution Funding From The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services District Attorney
- 23) **Resolution No. 177** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The United States Department Of Justice Office Of Violence Against Women In Connection To The Local Law Enforcement Grant For The Prosecution Of Cybercrimes And Amending The 2025 Ulster County Budget District Attorney

Adjournment